
March 3 410 1 ~ +. 
6026 Russell Sage Founda­ 

tion . 
6027 St. Marys Hospital...... 
6028 Schreiber Roofing Co. 
6029 Standard Oil Co. ...... 
6030 St. Louis Lunch Co... 
6031 Superior Chili Parlor.. 
6032 Tangerine Gardens...... 
6033 Twp. of Van Buren.... 
6034 L. E. Vair, Agt., Wa­ 

bash Ry. Co. ....-........ 
6035 C. E. Vekovius, Agt. 

Mich. Central Ry. Co. 
6036 Wayne Co. Lunch ...... 
6037 Weisman and Shatzen 
6038 Windsor Ferry Lunch 
6039-43 Acme Packing and 

Supply Co. ....-­ 
6044 Alco Sponge &z Cham­ 

ois Co . 
6045 Acme raper Co. and 

Long Sales Serv. .....--. 
6046 Astoria Hotel .........--­ 
6047 Alex Hotel . 
6048 American Coffee House 
6049 Mohammed Assad ...... 
6050 E. L. Bates ............­ 
6051 Boston Lunch ...-­ 
6052 Capitol Hotel......-.... 
6053 Bertha Carter .-...--­ 
6054 City of Highland Pk... 
6055-6 City Window Clean­ 

mg Co • . 
6057 Coney Island . 
6058 Crane Co. -....-. 
6059 Sam Cummins 
6060 Dairy Lunch 
6061 Nellie Dalton 
6062 Darrow Lunch 
6063 Diebold Safe & LOck 

Go . 
6064 A. W. Diack 
6055-8 Detroit City Gas Co. 
6069-73 Eberbach &: Son 

Go . 
6074 Economy Hotel .....--.-. 
6075-8 Edson Moore & Co. 
6079 Garvin and H arri s 

Restaurant 
6080 Fair Hotel 
6081-2 Gagnier Pt. Co. ....-­ 
6083 Hendrie Lunch ..-...­ 
6084 Homelike Hotel ...--­ 
6085-8 Houghton Co., Supt. 

of the Poor . 
6089-90 J. L. Hudson Co..... 
6091 Howard St. Mission.... 
6092 Ideal Hotel ............. 
6093 Industrial Lunch Serv. 
6094-5 Ideal Coal Co. ..­ 
6096-7 Jack's Hotel ...........­ 
6098 Kalasa Restaurant ...­ 
6099 A. KrOlik & Co.......-­ 
6100 Liberty Hotel.......--....... 
6101-2 Loop Hotel......-...­ 
6103 Lincoln Bonded Mov- 

ers . 
6104-7 Macomb Co. Supts. 

of Poor . 
6108 Maxwell Lunch ..-----.-­ 
6109 Louis Moleff Restau­ 

rant, . 
6110 Mich. Quick Lunch.... 
6111 Chas. Manzelmann...... 
6112 Mich. Bell Tel. Co..... 

... - 

2.91 
26,723.50 

78.00 
20.00 
13.20 
40.00 
10.00 

202.19 

139.58 

1,148.33 
14.15 

922.56 
11.65 

145.87 

27.00 

14.40 
54.90 

173.70 
227.70 
165.25 

3.30 
42.50 
63.30 
2.55 

49.00 

182.00 
92.05 
88.56 
70.35 
1.00 
8.55 
1.60 

5.00 
450.00 
935.72 

102.55 
47.05 

143.93 

54.35 
144.45 
91.73 
3.65 

63.90 

487.53 
7.33 

530·.00 
43.20 

4,037.10 
161.50 
122.10 

3.40 
63.21 
73.65 

125.10 

426.00 

219.71 
6.80 

6.50 
1.55 
2.75 
4.40 

6113 Michigan Hotel ..... 
6114 Mich. Coffee House.. 
6115 Mayflower Lunch ....-. 
616 Manhattan Hotel ...---­ 
6117 Marco Prtg. Co. ....----. 
6118 New Boston Hotel...... 
6119-20 Oriental Welfare 

Center assigned to 
Malooly &: Azar .....--­ 

6121 New Boston Hotel ...... 
6122 Anne Novorosky .........­ 
6123 Pals Hotel ....-...-......... 
6124 Pembrook Bakery ....-­ 
6125 Precise Instrument Co. 
6126 Proctor and Gamble 

Dist. Co. ..........-----­ 
6127 Randolph Sandwich 

Shop . 
6128 Russell Kosher Res­ 

taurant . 
6129 S. and S. Hotel .......... 
6130 Sanitary Lunch Room 
6131 Sarajevo Restaurant.. 
6132 I. Shetzer Co. -....-.....­ 
6133 Jos. Surbe ................. 
6134 Township of Canton.. 
135 Travelers Hotel .--...... 
6136 United Hotel ....-..-..--- 
6137 Said Ulla 
6138 U. S. Hotel 
6139 United Cafeteria ........ 
6140 Van Buren Co. Supts. 

of the Poor ..--.--..... 
6141 Vihos Restaurant ...--­ 
6142 Walker Bros. Catering 
• Co ,, . 
6143 T. J. Watson ............-. 
6144 Will Corp. ...........-. 
6145 Woodmere Cemetery 

Assn . 
6146 Workmen's Lunch...... 
6147 Woodbridge Restau­ 

rant . 
6148 C. L. Williams, City 

Treas . 
6149-51 C. L. Williams, City 

Treas. ··············-············· 10, 
6152-3 C. L. Wiliams, City 

Treas . 
6154 C. L. Wiliams, City 

Treas. 

From the Controller 
March 3, 

To the Honorable, the 
Council: 
Gentlemen-In addition 

regular claims and payrolls a 
by this office and found corre 
following claims and payrolls 
been audited and found correc 
their payment is recommended: 

PAYROLL 
Lighting 
Public Building 
Public Works General........ 
Permit 
Sewer 
Motor Transportation ......-. 
Market . 
House of Correction Public 
Building 

Recreation 
Zoological Park 

29 

2,1 

411 1931 

5 

Bridge 

at Moss Co., 
Central R. R. 
ee ....---....-----.. 179.05 
at Moss Co., 
Central R. R. 
ee ...----.......--- 955.12 
at Moss Co., 
Central R. R. 
ee 185.22 
at Moss Co., 
Central R. R. 
ee 164.54 
at Moss Co., 
Central R. R. 
ee 4,416.26 

Moss Co., 
etroit Bank 
n Central R. 

ee .....-....- 1,523.13 
FIRE FUND 

Construction Co., 
L. Williams, City 
assignee.....----..--- 719.18 

W. Elliott, Dr. W. 
;assignee.....-.....-.- 649.81 

C WORKS GENERAL FUND 
Cathcart................. 81.70 

GARBAGE FUND 
20,036.37 

PUB 

842.23 
18.58 

302.27 
108.21 

13,579.67 
5,707.09 

39,827.49 
2,805.08 
6,472.33 

85,965.86 
6,710.92 

ULEVARD FUND 

SEWER FUND 
dry Co.......-.-­ 
aro, Inc....... gar 

128.70 
1,126.40 
300.00 

21,688.70 
4,815.54 

151,578.00 
14,636.97 
8,450.55 
1,939.88 

···--------·····-·- 
ro Co., Inc. 

g Laboratory 
PLAN FUND 

35.00 
35.00 

IC LIGHTING FUND 
452.11 

'ARE FUND 
l......-....-. 2,946.50 
re Center.... 454.65 

Dress Co., 
h Comm. 

, assignee.....--- 217.38 
tfully submitted, 

G. HALL ROOSEVELT, 
Controller. 

erepv autho 
onroIIe 
ed and 

directed to draw his warrant on the 
proper funds in payment of the Con­ 
troller's list of approved accounts as 
submitted at this session, also the 
claims and payrolls in his special 
communication of this date. 

Adopted as follows: 
Yeas Councilmen Castator, Dinge­ 

man, Hall, Kronk, Walters and the 
President 6. 

Nays-None. 

From the Corporation Counsel 
February 27, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen-At your request, I am 

forwarding herewith proposed ordi­ 
nance changing the names of Oak 
Park street, Ciliax street and' Con­ 
stance avenue to Rosedale Court, 
Hedge Avenue and Linsdale Avenue, 
respectively. 

Very truly yours, 
CLARENCE E. WILCOX, 

Corporation Counsel. 

By Councilman Hall: 
AN ORDINANCE changing the names 
of certain streets and highways in 
the City of Detroit. 
IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE 

PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT: 
Section 1. That the name of 

2 the street now known as Oak Park 
3 Street be and the same is hereby 
4 changed to and shall hereafter be 
5 known as Rosedale Court; that the 
6 name of the street now known as 
7 Ciliax Street be and the same is 
8 hereby changed to and shall here- 
9 after be known as Hedge Avenue; 

10 that the name of the street now 
11 known as Constance Avenue be 
12 and the same is hereby changed to 
13 and shall hereafter be known as 
14 Linsdale Avenue. 

Sec. 2. All ordinances or parts 
2 of ordinances in conflict herewith 
3 are hereby repealed. 
Read twice by title, ordered printed 

and laid on the table. 

From the Corporation Counsel 
February 21, 1931. 

To the Honorable, the Common 
Council: 
Gentlemen We are forwarding 

herewith ordinance placing the Divi­ 
sion of Motor Transportation under 
the supervision of the Commissioner 
of Public Works, and repealing the 
previous ordinance which placed this 
department under the supervision of 
the Commissioner of Purchases and 
Supplies. 

Very truly yours, 
WALTER E. VASHAK, 

Asst. Corporation Counsel. 

By Councilman Dingeman: 
AN ORDINANCE to establish a divi­ 

sion of motor transportation with­ 


