

6026 Russel Sage Founda- tion	2.91
6027 St. Marys Hospital	26,723.50
6028 Schreiber Roofing Co.	78.00
6029 Standard Oil Co.	20.00
6030 St. Louis Lunch Co.	13.20
6031 Superior Chili Parlor.	40.00
6032 Tangerine Gardens	10.00
6033 Twp. of Van Buren	202.19
6034 L. E. Vair, Agt., Wa- bash Ry. Co.	139.58
6035 C. E. Vekovius, Agt. Mich. Central Ry. Co.	1,148.33
6036 Wayne Co. Lunch	14.15
6037 Weisman and Shatzen	922.56
6038 Windsor Ferry Lunch	11.65
6039-43 Acme Packing and Supply Co.	145.87
6044 Alco Sponge & Cham- ois Co.	27.00
6045 Acme paper Co. and Long Sales Serv.	14.40
6046 Astoria Hotel	54.90
6047 Alex Hotel	173.70
6048 American Coffee House	227.70
6049 Mohammed Assad	165.25
6050 E. L. Bates	3.30
6051 Boston Lunch	42.50
6052 Capitol Hotel	63.30
6053 Bertha Carter	2.55
6054 City of Highland Pk.	49.00
6055-6 City Window Clean- ing Co.	182.00
6057 Coney Island	92.05
6058 Crane Co.	88.56
6059 Sam Cummins	70.35
6060 Dairy Lunch	1.00
6061 Nellie Dalton	8.55
6062 Darrow Lunch	1.60
6063 Diebold Safe & Lock Co.	5.00
6064 A. W. Diack	450.00
6055-8 Detroit City Gas Co.	935.72
6069-73 Eberbach & Son Co.	102.55
6074 Economy Hotel	47.05
6075-8 Edson Moore & Co.	143.93
6079 Garvin and Harris Restaurant	54.35
6080 Fair Hotel	144.45
6081-2 Gagnier Pt. Co.	91.73
6083 Hendrie Lunch	3.65
6084 Homelike Hotel	63.90
6085-8 Houghton Co., Supt. of the Poor	487.53
6089-90 J. L. Hudson Co.	7.33
6091 Howard St. Mission	530.00
6092 Ideal Hotel	43.20
6093 Industrial Lunch Serv.	4,037.10
6094-5 Ideal Coal Co.	161.50
6096-7 Jack's Hotel	122.10
6098 Kalasa Restaurant	3.40
6099 A. Krolik & Co.	63.21
6100 Liberty Hotel	73.65
6101-2 Loop Hotel	125.10
6103 Lincoln Bonded Mov- ers	426.00
6104-7 Macomb Co. Supts. of Poor	219.71
6108 Maxwell Lunch	6.80
6109 Louis Moleff Restau- rant	6.50
6110 Mich. Quick Lunch	1.55
6111 Chas. Manzelmann	2.75
6112 Mich. Bell Tel. Co.	4.40

6113 Michigan Hotel	7.80
6114 Mich. Coffee House	122.95
6115 Mayflower Lunch	81.20
616 Manhattan Hotel	50.25
6117 Marco Prtg. Co.	90.00
6118 New Boston Hotel	53.40
6119-20 Oriental Welfare Center assigned to Malooly & Azar	100.00
6121 New Boston Hotel	49.50
6122 Anne Ncvorosky	.85
6123 Pals Hotel	158.40
6124 Pembroke Bakery	57.65
6125 Precise Instrument Co.	30.00
6126 Proctor and Gamble Dist. Co.	11.30
6127 Randolph Sandwich Shop	53.90
6128 Russel Kosher Res- taurant	3.30
6129 S. and S. Hotel	208.65
6130 Sanitary Lunch Room	3.70
6131 Sarajevo Restaurant	6.10
6132 I. Shetzer Co.	180.00
6133 Jos. Surbe	3.45
6134 Township of Canton	83.40
6135 Travelers Hotel	7.65
6136 United Hotel	86.70
6137 Said Ulla	8.95
6138 U. S. Hotel	93.00
6139 United Cafeteria	3.20
6140 Van Buren Co. Supts. of the Poor	63.26
6141 Vihos Restaurant	6.00
6142 Walker Bros. Catering Co.	195.00
6143 T. J. Watson	107.91
6144 Will Corp.	13.21
6145 Woodmere Cemetery Assn.	441.00
6146 Workmen's Lunch	87.10
6147 Woodbridge Restau- rant	5.95
6148 C. L. Williams, City Treas.	3,823.25
6149-51 C. L. Williams, City Treas.	10,430.54
6152-3 C. L. Williams, City Treas.	3,153.00
6154 C. L. Williams, City Treas.	3,904.71

From the Controller
March 3, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen—In addition to the
regular claims and payrolls audited
by this office and found correct, the
following claims and payrolls have
been audited and found correct and
their payment is recommended:

PAYROLL	
Lighting	26,075.89
Public Building	2,006.63
Public Works General	1,788.84
Permit	3,122.89
Sewer	29,566.54
Motor Transportation	7,291.97
Market	230.60
House of Correction Public Building	254.53
Recreation	2,715.16
Zoological Park	1,980.25

General	842.23
Park and Boulevard	18.58
Police	302.27
Belle Isle Bridge	108.21
Park and Boulevard	13,579.67
Fire	5,707.09
Welfare (Rent)	39,827.49
Recorder's Court	2,805.08
General	6,472.33
General Road	85,965.86
Welfare	6,710.92

PARKS AND BOULEVARD FUND

Kendall Peat Moss Co., Michigan Central R. R. Co., assignee	179.05
Kendall Peat Moss Co., Michigan Central R. R. Co., assignee	955.12
Kendall Peat Moss Co., Michigan Central R. R. Co., assignee	185.22
Kendall Peat Moss Co., Michigan Central R. R. Co., assignee	164.54
Kendall Peat Moss Co., Michigan Central R. R. Co., assignee	4,416.26
Kendall Peat Moss Co., Guardian Detroit Bank and Michigan Central R. R., assignee	1,523.13

FIRE FUND

Parklap Construction Co., Chas. L. Williams, City Treas., assignee	719.18
Harold W. Elliott, Dr. W. G. Rich, assignee	649.81

PUBLIC WORKS GENERAL FUND

W. I. Cathcart	81.70
----------------	-------

GARBAGE FUND

Detroit Reduction Co.	20,036.37
-----------------------	-----------

PUBLIC SEWER FUND

Coghlin Foundry Co.	128.70
Blanck & Gargaro, Inc.	1,126.40
Joseph Schembri	300.00
A. Rossi	21,688.70
H. J. Lamet	4,815.54
S. A. Healy	151,578.00
S. A. Healy	14,636.97
Blanck & Gargaro Co., Inc.	8,450.55
Detroit Testing Laboratory	1,939.88

CITY PLAN FUND

William H. Floody	35.00
Walter H. Blucher	35.00

PUBLIC LIGHTING FUND

Pitt Cordage Co.	452.11
------------------	--------

WELFARE FUND

Adams Hospital	2,946.50
Oriental Welfare Center	454.65
American Maid Dress Co., Commonwealth Comm. State Bank, assignee	217.38

Respectfully submitted,
G. HALL ROOSEVELT,
Controller.

By Councilman Kronk:
Resolved, That the City Controller
and he is hereby authorized and

directed to draw his warrant on the
proper funds in payment of the Con-
troller's list of approved accounts as
submitted at this session, also the
claims and payrolls in his special
communication of this date.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Castator, Dingen-
man, Hall, Kronk, Walters and the
President—6.
Nays—None.

From the Corporation Counsel
February 27, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen—At your request, I am
forwarding herewith proposed ordi-
nance changing the names of Oak
Park street, Ciliax street and Con-
stance avenue to Rosedale Court,
Hedge Avenue and Linsdale Avenue,
respectively.
Very truly yours,
CLARENCE E. WILCOX,
Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Hall:
AN ORDINANCE changing the names
of certain streets and highways in
the City of Detroit.

IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE
PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF DETROIT:

Section 1. That the name of
2 the street now known as Oak Park
3 Street be and the same is hereby
4 changed to and shall hereafter be
5 known as Rosedale Court; that the
6 name of the street now known as
7 Ciliax Street be and the same is
8 hereby changed to and shall here-
9 after be known as Hedge Avenue;
10 that the name of the street now
11 known as Constance Avenue be
12 and the same is hereby changed to
13 and shall hereafter be known as
14 Linsdale Avenue.

Sec. 2. All ordinances or parts
2 of ordinances in conflict herewith
3 are hereby repealed.
Read twice by title, ordered printed
and laid on the table.

From the Corporation Counsel
February 21, 1931.

To the Honorable, the Common
Council:
Gentlemen — We are forwarding
herewith ordinance placing the Divi-
sion of Motor Transportation under
the supervision of the Commissioner
of Public Works, and repealing the
previous ordinance which placed this
department under the supervision of
the Commissioner of Purchases and
Supplies.

Very truly yours,
WALTER E. VASHAK,
Asst. Corporation Counsel.

By Councilman Dingeman:
AN ORDINANCE to establish a divi-
sion of motor transportation with-